Tracee Newman 221 Burgess Dr. Winter Spgs., FL <sup>2</sup> J2708	500061432885
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	11 DE LANY TALLANASSE
rtified Copies Certificates of Status pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	-2 AH 8: 17 SSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 21, 2005

TRACEE NEWMAN 221 BURGESS DR. WINTER SPRINGS, FL 32708

SUBJECT: CROWN POINTE CHURCH Ref. Number: W05000051947

We have received your document for CROWN POINTE CHURCH. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2006 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist NEW FILINGS

Letter Number: 705A00068605

RECEIVED

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME		
The name of the c	corporation shall b	e: al al TNA	
Crown	POINTE	"Church. INC	
ARTICLE II	PRINC	PAL OFFICE	

05 DEC -2 AM 8:

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 221 BURGESS Dr WINTER Springs, FL 32708

#### ARTICLE III **PURPOSE**

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

#### PREACH THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST.

HOLD CHURCH MEETINGS AND CONFERENCES FOR THE PUBLIC AND SEMINARS FOR INSTRUCTION AND SPIRITUAL EDIFICATION OF ATTENDEES. EDUCATE TEACH AND ENGAGE IN ALL LAWFUL ACTIVITY TO PROMOTE THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the director are elected or appointed:

## ORDERLY VOTING AT REGULARLY HELD BOARD MEETINGS

#### ARTICLE V **INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS**

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

PRESIDENT: DON NEWMAN VICE PRESIDENT: TRACEE NEWMAN TREASURER: ASHLEE NEWMAN

# ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

DON NEWMAN 221 BURGESS DR WINTER Springs, FL 32708

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

DON NEWMAN ZZI BUGESS De WINTER Springs, FL 32708

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

<u>11-16-2025</u> Date <u>11-16-2025</u> Date